Qualcomm Technologies International, Ltd.
Confidential and Proprietary – Qualcomm Technologies International, Ltd.
(formerly known as Cambridge Silicon Radio Ltd.)
NO PUBLIC DISCLOSURE PERMITTED: Please report postings of this document on public servers or websites to:
DocCtrlAgent@qualcomm.com.
Restricted Distribution:  Not to be distributed to anyone who is not an employee of either Qualcomm Technologies International, Ltd.or its
affiliated companies without the express approval of Qualcomm Configuration Management.
Not to be used, copied, reproduced, or modified in whole or in part, nor its contents revealed in any manner to others without the express

modules, embedded systems and gaming accessories
• Key features of the SDK
• Development kit ordering information
• Summary
• Q&A
Agenda
Bluecore® CSRB534x
Differentiated Platforms
23Confidential © Cambridge Silicon Radio Limited 2015
CSRB534x Development Hardware
Kit contents:
• CSRB534x carrier board
• CSRB5341/ 2/ 8 populated example design
• USB PC connection cables 1x mini and 1x
micro (CSRB5342 /8)
• 560mAh Li-ion battery (CSRB5342/ 8)
• 2x AA/ AAA mounted alkaline batteries
(CSRB5341)
Design database on CSR support:
• Schematics
• Layout
• BOM
Bluetooth® on CSR support:
• All tools and software for CSRB534x
csrsupport.com/CSRB534x
24Confidential © Cambridge Silicon Radio Limited 2015
• Common development board
− Debug SPI
− Standard serial SPI
− I2C
− USB
− UART
− SQI flash
− 10-pin connector for MFi module
CSRB534x Development Hardware
• Example design
− Minimum required circuitry and
connections
− Power supply connections including
the possibility to avoid external
regulators in the simplest circuit
implementation
− Signals for an external battery
charging circuit (in addition to the
internal charger)
25Confidential © Cambridge Silicon Radio Limited 2015
Series Order info. Description
CSRB5341 QFN DK-CSRB5341-10229-1A Development board
CSRB5342 BGA DK-CSRB5342-10230-1A Development board
CSRB5348 BGA DK-CSRB5348-10203-1A Development board
CSRB534x Part Numbers
Hardware Kits
Series Production part numbers Description
CSRB5341 CSRB5341A11-IQQU-R Gaming controller/ HID/ HCI Chip, no charger
QFN 10x10x0.9mm, 0.4mm pitch
CSRB5342 CSRB5342A11-IBVE-R Gaming controller/ HID/ HCI Chip, charger
BGA 6x6mm, 0.5mm pitch
CSRB5342 CSRB5342A11-IQQU-R Gaming controller/ HID/ HCI Chip, charger
QFN 10x10x0.9mm, 0.4mm pitch
CSRB5348 CSRB5348A11-IBVE-R HID/ HCI Chip, charger, Industrial temperature grade
BGA 6x6mm, 0.5mm pitch
Series Order info. Description
CSRB534x DM-KCOMP-10159-1A Compiler dongle
Compiler Dongle